

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25191/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2015
in WA No. 19466/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SHYODAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31191/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2016.01.09

Mr. Mahishka Prasad, Adv.

13:05:59 IST
Reason:

Mr. Anas T., Adv.
Mr. H. Qadir, Adv.

1

Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.4 and 5
undertakes to file their reply affidavit within a week.

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file their reply to the special leave petition.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 26.2.2016.

Even if the reply/rejoinder affidavits are not filed within the time granted, the special leave petition will be taken up for hearing on that day for final disposal.

Liberty is granted to the parties to file additional documents.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER