

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave Petition (C) No. of 2017
(@ Diary No(s) . 17156/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2017
in CWP No. 15782/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

RAM KRISHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 21-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
 Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.
 Ms. Charu Lata Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 30621/2011 etc.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER